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gD1: What is your gender?

Total

Male
Female
Non-binary

* Table Base:

:media group

Intelligence | Content | Communications | Digital

Total

1,001 100%
463 46%
537 54%
1 0%

Total Answering

qD2: Which of the following categories best describes your age?

Total
18-34
35-44
45-54
55+

* Table Base:

gD3: What region do you live in?

Total

East Midlands
East/East Anglia
London

North East
North West
Northern Ireland
Scotland

South East
South West
Wales

West Midlands
Yorkshire and the Humber

* Table Base:

Total

1,001 100%
262 26%
255 25%
279 28%
205 20%

Total Answering

Total

1,001 100%
58 6%
67 7%
208 21%
52 5%
115 11%
7 1%
77 8%
111 11%
90 9%
45 4%
103 10%
68 7%

Total Answering

qD4: From the list below - please select which city is closest to your residence?



Total

Total 1,001

Aberdeen 15

Belfast 7

Birmingham 101 10%
Bristol 63

Cardiff 39

Coventry 22

Edinburgh 29

Glasgow 37

Leeds 49

Liverpool 55

London 308 31%
Manchester 68

Newcastle 30

Norwich 32

Nottingham 41

Oxford 23

Sheffield 20
Southampton 40

York 22

* Table Base: Total Answering

qD5: Are you a parent of:

Total
Total 1,001 100%
Under 5 yo 158 16%
5-10 yo 311 31%
11-13 yo 225 22%
14-17 yo 177 18%
18-21 yo 97 10%
Over 21yo 205 20%
Not a parent 277 28%
Count 1.45
* Table Base: Total Answering

qD6: Which of the following best describes your home?

Total
Total 1,001 00%
Being bought on mortgage 382 38%
Owned outright by household 360 36%
Live with family or friends 50 _



Rented from Local Authority

Rented from Housing Association / Trust
Rented from private landlord

Other - not listed

* Table Base:

42 4%
61 6%
100 10%
6 1%

Total Answering

gD7: You mentioned you were a homeowner, are you also a landlord?

Total
Yes
No

* Table Base:

Total

742 100%
279 38%
463 62%

Total Answering

q9: Do you think climate change poses a threat to the future of the human race?

Total

Yes, | think this poses a threat in the future
No, | don’t think this poses a threat in the future

| don’t know

| don’t believe in climate change

* Table Base:

Total

1,001 100%
671 67%
142 14%
146 15%
42 4%

Total Answering

g10: Do you think climate change poses a threat to your child’s future?

Total

Yes

No

Don’t know

* Table Base:

Total

724 100%
496 69%
111 15%
117 16%

Total Answering

q11: Do you worry about climate change more since becoming a parent?

Total
| worry about it more

It didn’t really increase my worries on climate change

| worry about it less

| never worry about climate change

Don’t know

Total

724 100%
277 38%
308 43%
40 6%
67 9%

32 4%



* Table Base: Total Answering

q12: What is the biggest worry you have for your child/children when it comes to climate change?

Total
Total 724 100%
Food scarcity 245 34%
Increase in the price of food 266 37%
Increase in extreme weather 390 54%
Loss of nature 332 46%
rising sea levels 327 45%
Poor air quality leading to ill-health 326 45%
Something else (please specify) 14 2%
Don’t know 27 4%
| don’t worry about climate change 60 8%
Count 2.74
* Table Base: Total Answering

g13: What are some steps that you are willing to take to reduce your personal impact on climate change?

Total
Total 1,001 100%
Switch to green energy (fuel and power) 413 41%
Eat less meat and dairy 345 34%
Waste less food 559 56%
Walk and cycle more 470 47%
Drive a smaller car and switch to electric 265 26%
Use public transport 272 27%
Fly less 289 29%
Buying less consumable goods (i.e. clothing, tech, etc) 408 41%
I am not willing to change my current lifestyle 40 4%
I’'m not willing to change my lifestyle, as | don’t believe 41 4%
Don’t know 57 6%
Count 3.16
* Table Base: Total Answering

gq14: Who do you think should be responsible for tackling climate change?

Total
Total 1,001 100%
Politicians 163 16%
NGOs and charities 70 7%
Big business 153 15%

Scientists 139 14%



Farmers 82 8%

Health sector 87 9%
Children 74 7%
Adults 119 12%
All of us 560 56%
| don’t know 76 8%
Count 1.52

* Table Base: Total Answering

q15: Do you agree/disagree that the world/government/businesses/NGOs must do more to tackle climat

Politicians

Total
Total 1,001 100%
Agree — they should do more 832 83%
Disagree — they should not do more 107 11%
It is not their responsibility 62 6%
* Table Base: Total Answering
NGOs and charities

Total
Total 1,001 100%
Agree — they should do more 722 72%
Disagree — they should not do more 151 15%
It is not their responsibility 128 13%
* Table Base: Total Answering
Big business

Total
Total 1,001 100%
Agree — they should do more 820 82%
Disagree — they should not do more 107 11%
It is not their responsibility 74 7%
* Table Base: Total Answering
Scientists

Total
Total 1,001 100%
Agree — they should do more 782 78%
Disagree — they should not do more 122 12%
It is not their responsibility 97 10%
* Table Base: Total Answering

Farmers



Total

Total 1,001 100%
Agree — they should do more 749 75%
Disagree — they should not do more 147 15%
It is not their responsibility 105 10%
* Table Base: Total Answering

Health sector

Total
Total 1,001 100%
Agree — they should do more 705 70%
Disagree — they should not do more 155 15%
It is not their responsibility 141 14%
* Table Base: Total Answering
Children

Total
Total 1,001 100%
Agree — they should do more 548 55%
Disagree — they should not do more 163 16%
It is not their responsibility 290 29%
* Table Base: Total Answering
Adults

Total
Total 1,001 100%
Agree — they should do more 810 81%
Disagree — they should not do more 107 11%
It is not their responsibility 84 8%
* Table Base: Total Answering
All of us

Total
Total 1,001 100%
Agree — they should do more 797 80%
Disagree — they should not do more 115 11%
It is not their responsibility 89 9%
* Table Base: Total Answering

q16: Should richer countries with high greenhouse gas emissions, like the UK, help poorer countries to pa

Total
Total 1,001 100%
Yes 574 57%



No
Don’t know

* Table Base:

221
206

Total Answering

22%
21%

q17: Should the UK government strengthen laws to prevent climate change?

Total

Yes

No

Don’t know

* Table Base:

Total
1,001
708
138
155

Total Answering

100%
71%
14%
15%

gq18: Who do you believe is most at risk from the effects of climate change?

Total

The rich

The poor

Children

Women and girls

Older people

Everyone is equally at risk
Someone else (please specify)
None of these are at risk
Count

* Table Base:

Total
1,001
102
244
248
141
169
572
5

82
1.56

Total Answering

100%
10%
24%
25%
14%
17%
57%
0%
8%


















y for the costs of adapting to climate change?



